
STATE OF UTAH

Fund Information
FINET Fund: 1448FINET Name: (JUD) Nonjudicial Adjustment Account

Legal Authorization: UCA 78A-6-210

Legal Name: Nonjudicial Adjustment Account

Revenue Source(s):

1) Financial penalties

Earns Interest Authority: N/AEarns Interest: Yes No

Description:

This account is used to pay the expenses of juvenile compensatory service, victim restitution, and diversion programs of 
the Juvenile Court.

HB 78 (2008 GS) Renumbered and reorganized Title 78.

Fund Balance History:

Fund Year Beg Balance Revenues Expenses Transfers End Balance

1448 1992 $0 $1,502 $0 $0 $1,502

1448 1993 $1,502 $79,805 $0 ($40,806) $40,501

1448 1994 $40,501 $113,134 $0 ($80,849) $72,786

1448 1995 $72,786 $248,266 $0 ($182,804) $138,248

1448 1996 $138,248 $428,267 $0 ($208,231) $358,284

1448 1997 $358,284 $541,797 $0 ($329,248) $570,833

1448 1998 $570,833 $596,926 $0 ($493,242) $674,517

1448 1999 $674,517 $583,745 $0 ($568,101) $690,161

1448 2000 $690,161 $538,200 $0 ($636,898) $591,463

1448 2001 $591,463 $537,695 $0 ($702,872) $426,286

1448 2002 $426,286 $486,146 $0 ($600,805) $311,627

1448 2003 $311,627 $600,231 $0 ($584,200) $327,658

1448 2004 $327,658 $574,054 $0 ($296,747) $604,964

1448 2005 $604,964 $513,819 $0 ($518,325) $600,458

1448 2006 $600,458 $616,428 $0 ($455,084) $761,802

1448 2007 $761,802 $781,177 $0 ($612,639) $930,340

1448 2008 $930,340 $846,186 $0 ($636,444) $1,140,082

1448 2009 $1,140,082 $884,284 $0 ($821,091) $1,203,275

1448 2010 $1,203,275 $783,936 $0 ($979,502) $1,007,709

1448 2011 $1,007,709 $680,919 $0 ($765,488) $923,140

1448 2012 $923,140 $696,850 $0 ($629,828) $990,162

1448 2013 $990,162 $643,912 $0 ($524,060) $1,110,014

1448 2014 $1,110,014 $606,831 $0 ($711,429) $1,005,416

This report presents unofficial, unaudited information that is subject to change.
For audited financial statements, see the State of Utah Comprehensive Annual Financial Report at http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html

http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html

